Council as envisaged in clause 5 of the Article 156 of 
the constitution and its submission to the Cabinet and 
both the houses of the Parliament.   

During the financial year 2019-20, seventy-eight (78) meetings 

of various committees were held, wherein five hundred and thirty-four 
(534) decisions were taken. Details of the meetings and their 
decisions are as follows: 

In accordance with Article 156(5) of the Constitution, the 
Annual Report of the National Economic Council for the Financial 
Year 2018-19, prepared in consultation with the Ministry of Planning

[...]

sent to auditee office for compliance. Five meetings of PAC were 
dealt with and directives of PAC were sent to respective office for 
compliance. Four internal meetings were convened on PAC 
directives. Courts/NAB/FIA cases pertaining to Audit Paras were 
monitored. One hundred and three (103) Recovery Petitions (RP) 
filed by PTA with various collectorate offices are being observed. 
Defaulters were followed up as a regular feature to ensure 
compliance of DAC decisions and PAC directives. 

***** 

LITIGATION & DEVOLUTION WING

[...]

Non-official Members 

During the fiscal year 2019-20, 9th & 10th meetings of the 
Steering Committee of the Federal Government Artists Welfare 
Fund were held on 7th August, 2019 & 13th May, 2020 respectively 
under the Chairmanship of the President. One hundred and sixty-
nine (169) deserving artists/writers were granted financial 
assistance amounting to Rs.26,900,000/- 

The Litigation and Devolution Wing is also handling the 
residual matters of the devolved Ministries/Divisions after closing of 
the Devolution Cell in 2016.